Blanding Parks & Recreation Community Survey

Q1 Do you use parks/facilities in Blanding?

Answered: 407  Skipped: 2

Yes
No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 94.84% 386
No 5.16% 21
TOTAL LT
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Blanding Parks & Recreation Community Survey

Q2 What is your overall opinion of Blanding City's Parks? (Mark one)

Answered: 405  Skipped: 4

Excellent
Very Good
Good
Fair
Poor

No Opinion

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Excellent 3.21% 13
Very Good 22.22% 920
Good 43.70% 177
Fair 23.46% 95
Poor 4.69% 19
No Opinion 2.72% 11
TOTAL 405

2/51



Blanding Parks & Recreation Community Survey

Q3 If you do NOT use City parks, please tell us why. (Mark all that apply)

Answered: 129  Skipped: 280

Lack of
Amenities

Lack of
Playgrounds

Lack of
Proximity

Lack of Safety

Lack of Sports
Fields/Courts

Lack of Trails

Lack of
Interest

Lack of
Maintenance

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

ANSWER CHOICES

Lack of Amenities

Lack of Playgrounds

Lack of Proximity

Lack of Safety

Lack of Sports Fields/Courts
Lack of Trails

Lack of Interest

Lack of Maintenance

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 129

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 The park by Kigalia apartments does not have a nice playground.
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70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
33.33%

11.63%

5.43%

9.30%

24.03%

27.91%

13.18%

35.66%

29.46%

DATE
6/3/2022 8:37 PM

43

15

12
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Blanding Parks & Recreation Community Survey

Swings are broken often vandalism at parks
Need a bigger workout room with showers

You need to ticket people who use the handicap parking and access ramps, especially for 4th
of July

WiFi would be great, maybe the eduroam network
Need bathroom access

We prefer going out in the country

costly fees to the center, unwelcoming staff

We don't use the Walter C Lyman park anymore because it is totally unmaintained. Mountain
bike trails would be great in between the 3rd and 4th reservoirs.

Wellness Center too expensive. | want a swimming pass, not an all inclusive pass.
Splash pad for young kids

Why go to a park when you have all the great outdoors that is not yet locked up by government
No parking.

Lack of adult sports

lack of shade and sitting areas

Dirty,

No park in the northwest part of Blanding

| visit the park one time a week

Not enough foliage and trees.

Busy

I would like more trails.

What happened to the park by the reservoir???

Basketball court could use a rennovation, would love a tennis court, would love at least a 1
mile walking area (besides high school track field), include outdoor stationary bikes that are
found in master planned communities, there needs to be more lightening at night, have more
community exercise events

Some things are broken and kids can get hurt

Older & no children here

Only marked fair not because lack of facilities but lack of maintenance
Na

The yellow park is rough

restrooms

Needs a dirt bike track

We need Pickle Ball courts!!!

Need outside pickle ball courts.

None

Yellow park needs re done

It would be lovely if there were benches installed at the city park for parents to sit and observe.

Spare time

4/51

6/3/2022 8:09 PM
6/2/2022 4:53 PM
6/1/2022 1:58 PM

6/1/2022 1:15 PM

6/1/2022 10:50 AM
6/1/2022 10:30 AM
6/1/2022 10:24 AM
6/1/2022 10:19 AM

6/1/2022 10:05 AM
6/1/2022 9:30 AM
5/25/2022 3:00 PM
5/13/2022 3:35 PM
5/12/2022 7:55 PM
5/5/2022 3:02 PM
5/4/2022 11:51 PM
5/4/2022 6:52 PM
5/4/2022 4:36 PM
5/4/2022 4:32 PM
5/4/2022 3:41 PM
5/4/2022 3:11 PM
5/4/2022 2:43 PM
5/4/2022 1:44 PM

5/4/2022 1:15 PM
5/4/2022 12:46 PM
5/4/2022 12:27 PM
5/4/2022 12:13 PM
5/4/2022 11:16 AM
5/4/2022 10:31 AM
5/4/2022 10:22 AM
5/4/2022 10:01 AM
5/4/2022 9:51 AM
5/4/2022 9:39 AM
5/4/2022 9:37 AM
5/4/2022 9:30 AM
5/4/2022 7:12 AM
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I use trails for the most part

Bathrooms close by , park seating at blue park

5/51

5/3/2022 8:58 PM
5/3/2022 8:47 PM
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Q4 Which Blanding City park does your household use the most often?

4th Reservoir

Centennial Park

Pioneer Park

Recapture
Reservoir

San Juan
Wellness Center

South Park

Walter C.
Lyman Park

0%

ANSWER CHOICES

4th Reservoir

Centennial Park

Pioneer Park

Recapture Reservoir

San Juan Wellness Center
South Park

Walter C. Lyman Park
TOTAL

10% 20%

Answered: 403

30%

40%

50%

6/51

(Mark one)

Skipped: 6

60%

70% 80%

RESPONSES
6.45%

55.83%

7.69%

4.96%

17.62%

1.99%

5.46%

90%

100%

26

225

31

20

71

22

403



Blanding Parks & Recreation Community Survey

Q5 How often do you use City parks/facilities? (Mark one)

Answered: 401  Skipped: 8

-
Weekly _

Monthly

Less than once
amonth

Never |

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Daily 6.98% 28
Weekly 42.64% 171
Monthly 29.93% 120
Less than once a month 19.45% 78
Never 1.00% 4
TOTAL U

7/51



Blanding Parks & Recreation Community Survey

Q6 What is it that you like most about current parks within the City? (Mark

one)

Answered: 392  Skipped: 17

Amenities
(bbgs, bench...

Proximity/
Location

Safety

Sports
Fields/Courts

Trails

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Amenities (bbgs, benches, tables, restrooms) 13.78%

Playgrounds 38.27%

Proximity/ Location 22.45%

Safety 3.57%

Sports Fields/Courts 14.80%

Trails 2.81%

Other (please specify) 4.34%

TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 Nothing 6/2/2022 4:34 PM
2 Water features 6/2/2022 12:05 PM
3 Lots of potential but lack of maintenance and upkeep 6/1/2022 4:00 PM
4 Disc golf 6/1/2022 12:58 PM
5 I walk my dog there...need more poop bags by the way! 6/1/2022 11:50 AM
6 Availability 6/1/2022 11:04 AM

8/51

54

150

88

14

58

11

17

392
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Nothing special about them. The parks themselves are mantained well. | use the reservoirs
more than parks and would like to see more development at the reservoirs with facilities.

resvoir near by and disc golf shaded
Fishing

Nothing

Playgrounds

It's all we have

Wide open range

I like it all

No opinion

We live in walking distance from Centinial so we usually go there. | hate that there isnt seating
around the park, so | will drive my kids to the visitors center park so it's more comfortable.

Nothing

9/51

6/1/2022 10:32 AM

6/1/2022 9:59 AM
5/13/2022 8:57 PM
5/4/2022 6:03 PM
5/4/2022 12:09 PM
5/4/2022 11:01 AM
5/4/2022 10:47 AM
5/4/2022 10:34 AM
5/3/2022 8:55 PM
5/3/2022 8:49 PM

5/3/2022 8:47 PM



Blanding Parks & Recreation Community Survey

Q7 What amenities do you use most often? (Mark three)

Answered: 401  Skipped: 8

Playground
Pool
Gym
Workout Room
Fields
Trails/Paths

Courts

Picnic
Areas/Pavilions

Skate Park

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

10/51



Blanding Parks & Recreation Community Survey

ANSWER CHOICES
Playground

Pool

Gym

Workout Room

Fields

Trails/Paths

Courts

Picnic Areas/Pavilions
Skate Park

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 401

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
Fishing at reservoir

Water

Disc Golf

Disc golf

Grassy areas

Dont' use the park parks.
Boat launches at Recapture

Disc golf

© 00 N o g b~ W N P H®

[y
o

What trails and paths?

11 Recapture Res

12 | walk there with my dog

13 Disc golf course

14 Recapture water and shoreline
15 Lake

16 Horseshoe pits

17 Use them all depending on the event

There used to be ladies hour at the pool.

11/51

RESPONSES
61.35%

52.87%

20.95%

16.21%

27.68%

16.21%

12.47%

40.65%

5.74%

4.24%

DATE
6/4/2022 8:53 PM

6/4/2022 9:21 AM
6/2/2022 11:38 AM
6/1/2022 12:58 PM
6/1/2022 12:08 PM
6/1/2022 10:32 AM
6/1/2022 9:57 AM
6/1/2022 9:26 AM
5/4/2022 2:43 PM
5/4/2022 1:44 PM
5/4/2022 10:38 AM
5/4/2022 10:34 AM
5/4/2022 10:09 AM
5/4/2022 9:43 AM
5/4/2022 7:12 AM
5/3/2022 9:15 PM
5/3/2022 8:43 PM

246

212

84

65

111

65

50

163

23

17



Blanding Parks & Recreation Community Survey

Q8 Please prioritize the following reasons for having recreational facilities
in Blanding (from 1 to 5, with 1 being the highest priority):

To have a
quiet place ...

to have a way
to enjoy nature

To have a safe
place for...

To have a
convenient...

To have
quality...

o
—
N

To have a quiet place to relax

to have a way to enjoy nature

To have a safe place for children to play

To have a convenient place to exercise

To have quality facilities for competitive sports

Answered: 404

11.37%
44

10.10%
39

53.98%
210

14.14%
55

12.18%
48

12/51

Skipped: 5

4 5 6

2 3
18.35% 25.32%
71 98
22.02% 24.35%
85 94
19.28% 13.37%
75 52
19.02% 23.65%
74 92
21.83% 13.20%
86 52

21.71%
84

25.91%
100

7.20%
28

24.68%
96

19.29%
76

5

23.26%
90

17.62%
68

6.17%
24

18.51%
72

33.50%
132

TOTAL

387

386

389

389

394

SCORE

2.73

2.81

4.08

2.86

2.60



Blanding Parks & Recreation Community Survey

Q9 What specific park improvements would best meet your recreation
needs? (Mark five)

Answered: 398  Skipped: 11

Accessibility
(ADA)

Amphitheater

Community
Garden

Disc Golf

Dog Park

Drinking
Fountains

Fitness
Equipment/...

Gardens and
Flowers

Interpretive
Amenities/...

Lighting

Maintenance

Mountain Bike
Course

Natural Areas/
wildlife...

Playground
Equipment -...
Picnic
Shelters -...
Picnic
Shelters -...

Playground
Equipment -...

Playground
Equipment- T...

13/51



Blanding Parks & Recreation Community Survey

Restroom
Facilities

Site
Furnishings...

Safety

Splash Pad

Sports Fields/
Courts

Trails/
Walking Paths

Trash
Receptacles

Trees

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

14 /51

90%

100%



Blanding Parks & Recreation Community Survey

ANSWER CHOICES

Accessibility (ADA)

Amphitheater

Community Garden

Disc Golf

Dog Park

Drinking Fountains

Fitness Equipment/ Circuit

Gardens and Flowers

Interpretive Amenities/ Signage/ Wayfinding
Lighting

Maintenance

Mountain Bike Course

Natural Areas/ Wildlife Habitat
Playground Equipment - Older Age
Picnic Shelters - Large/ Group
Picnic Shelters - Small

Playground Equipment - Natural Play

Playground Equipment- Tot Lot

Restroom Facilities

Site Furnishings (Benches & Tables)
Safety

Splash Pad

Sports Fields/ Courts

Trails/ Walking Paths

Trash Receptacles

Trees

Total Respondents: 398

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

A=Y

Racquetball courts
Indoor pool
indoor year round pool- PLEASE

Pickle ball courts!!

a b W N

year round swimming pool!!!

15/51

RESPONSES

5.03%

11.06%

7.04%

13.32%

16.08%

30.15%

17.59%

9.80%

1.76%

18.59%

27.14%

20.35%

12.81%

27.64%

16.08%

13.32%

17.84%

19.60%

49.50%

17.34%

13.07%

50.00%

28.14%

39.95%

12.31%

33.42%

DATE
6/3/2022 8:37 PM

6/3/2022 7:26 AM
6/2/2022 8:51 PM
6/2/2022 12:41 PM
6/1/2022 10:20 PM

20

44

28

53

64

120

70

39

74

108

81

51

110

64

53

71

78

197

69

52

199

112

159

49

133
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Blanding Parks & Recreation Community Survey

Lights for the baseball fields. Also a sandy beach area at recapture would provide more
entertainment for families than any other idea. Put in a RV park close by that all the current
campers can congregate and get them off the beach.

Enclosed swimming pool to be able to use it yr a round
Indoor pool
Indoor pool!
Indoor pool

To have an enclosed swimming pool to use all year long, as well as spa areas! | would love to
not have to travel to another town for my children to swim in the winter.

Outdoor Pickle ball courts

Soccer fields

Trash pickup

Pickleball courts

Parking is a problem during large events

Shade and Seating

year round indoor pool

A lot less grass, put in large natural boulders and sand for play
Parking lot everybody parks on the street

Tennis and pickle ball courts

More gym space or trail on the mountain road for walkers/bikers so kids don’t get ran over
Bring back the golf course

Indoor pool

In door pool

Restrooms closer to the playgrounds

Indoor pool

Grills

Indoor pool as we originally planned

Police the teenagers that destroy the playground equipment
Keep what we have cleaned up- weeds from wind etc

In door pool

Racquetball courts

| think a splash pad would be super awesome but | don’t think it would work where we are
always in a drought

Pickleball
racquetball courts! even if indoor aren't an option, maybe outdoor could be?

Maintaining the parks we DO have. When a concern is voiced, actually look into it. Bring back
the playground at Walter C. That was the best park.

Benches by the playground at Centennial Park
Indoor pool

Shade

16 /51

6/1/2022 8:49 PM

6/1/2022 7:50 PM
6/1/2022 1:47 PM
6/1/2022 12:15 PM
6/1/2022 11:56 AM
6/1/2022 11:44 AM

6/1/2022 10:50 AM
6/1/2022 9:58 AM
6/1/2022 9:57 AM
6/1/2022 9:57 AM
6/1/2022 9:53 AM
6/1/2022 9:49 AM
6/1/2022 9:45 AM
5/25/2022 3:00 PM
5/13/2022 3:35 PM
5/13/2022 12:42 AM
5/12/2022 10:19 PM
5/12/2022 9:11 PM
5/12/2022 8:04 PM
5/12/2022 7:55 PM
5/12/2022 7:39 PM
5/4/2022 9:28 PM
5/4/2022 8:07 PM
5/4/2022 7:55 PM
5/4/2022 6:52 PM
5/4/2022 6:32 PM
5/4/2022 6:03 PM
5/4/2022 2:57 PM
5/4/2022 2:26 PM

5/4/2022 2:12 PM
5/4/2022 1:11 PM
5/4/2022 12:25 PM

5/4/2022 12:22 PM
5/4/2022 11:43 AM
5/4/2022 11:41 AM
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Indoor pool
Shade near and over the playground

It is over watered and many puddles. Sprinklers run at the wrong times

Other means of recreation. Also please please please give me somewhere to roller skate.

White wall to be able to shine projectors for movie nights
Pickle ball courts

outside pickle ball court with lighting

Trails for running and biking to keep us off the road
Yellow park needs an update

Get the drunks out of the park

Indoor pool- swim team year round

PLEASE BUILD A SPLASH PAD

17/51

5/4/2022 11:35 AM
5/4/2022 10:50 AM
5/4/2022 10:34 AM
5/4/2022 10:23 AM
5/4/2022 10:01 AM
5/4/2022 10:01 AM
5/4/2022 9:51 AM
5/4/2022 9:48 AM
5/4/2022 9:37 AM
5/4/2022 9:31 AM
5/3/2022 11:03 PM
5/3/2022 8:49 PM
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Answered: 312  Skipped: 97

RESPONSES

pavilions, grassy areas

Trash

Restroom facilities

Site furnishings

trails and walking paths

Maintenance of current facilities

Benches. It'd be nice to have a place close to the playground to sit.

| think there should be areas with a lot of trees in every park. Playgrounds should have trees
nearby so there is shade available while children are playing. This can allow them space to
cool off and allow those watching them to stay cool.

Safety

Restroom

Maintenance

Maintenance

Amphitheater

Better playgrounds for my kids
Walking trails

indoor pool

safety

Better maintenance of the parks.
Safety and family fun

Fitness Equipment

Trees

Splash pad

Restroom

Playground equipment-older age
splash pad and playground equipment

Safe place for <3 yr olds to play. We have found it is hard to play on playgrounds without a
shade option in the mid-afternoon

Pickle ball courts

Trails

Lighting at baseball fields
Walking paths

Trash cans and clean pavilions

18/51

Q10 Of the priorities in the previous question, which is your TOP priority?

DATE

6/8/2022 6:19 PM
6/7/2022 8:16 PM
6/7/2022 2:16 PM
6/7/2022 1:41 PM
6/5/2022 9:16 AM
6/4/2022 8:53 PM
6/4/2022 2:36 PM
6/4/2022 9:25 AM

6/4/2022 9:21 AM
6/3/2022 9:49 PM
6/3/2022 8:37 PM
6/3/2022 8:09 PM
6/3/2022 7:26 AM
6/3/2022 2:56 AM
6/2/2022 9:52 PM
6/2/2022 8:51 PM
6/2/2022 7:30 PM
6/2/2022 7:19 PM
6/2/2022 6:59 PM
6/2/2022 4:53 PM
6/2/2022 4:34 PM
6/2/2022 4:18 PM
6/2/2022 3:52 PM
6/2/2022 2:03 PM
6/2/2022 1:50 PM
6/2/2022 1:15 PM

6/2/2022 12:41 PM
6/2/2022 12:05 PM
6/2/2022 10:06 AM
6/2/2022 8:37 AM
6/2/2022 8:07 AM
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Restrooms

Amphitheater - There is a ton of talent in town that needs to be show cased at the very least,
monthly

Trails and walking paths

Usable restrooms. They are often locked or vandalized often we plan around it. However each
park has its perks and downsides. The Walter C Lyman park has gone down hill for younger
kids.

Trails walking path
Splash pad

Mountain biking

Year round swimming pool

Maintenance - making sure the sand is filled and filtered periodically. When a swing or
playground equipment breaks that it gets fixed soon so kids can continue to play on it.

Mountain bike course

Really wish they would add onto the fitness center weight room at the rec center. It is poorly lit,
ventilated and is very small. Could either knock out the wall and use the yoga room or add
towards the pool where the grass is. The yoga room doesn't get used enough to justify the
space. Surely they can use the gym on a scheduled bases for classes. Blanding still has no
good place to work out when more than three people want to work out at the same time.

My prior comment

Trees

Gym equipment

Better dug out of the high school field

Splash pad

Better maintenance of what we already have. Hiking trails

Fix up Walter C Lyman Park. It used to be beautiful, nice golf course, volleyball access,
playground . It's a disgrace how the city has let it go to pot!

Water entertainment
Splash pad

Walking paths

Site furnishings
Ampatheater

Indoor pool

Have better quality workout machines and a bigger space to workout in. A cruise ship has a
better workout space and equipment than the wellness center. Their equipment is cheap and
people who are there use them to sit around and keep others from using. It would be better to
have a large room with numerous machines that are of high quality.

Disc golf

Trails

Ada accessible playground
Amphitheater

Animal park

Mountain Bike Trails and Walking Paths

19/51

6/2/2022 7:34 AM
6/2/2022 7:17 AM

6/2/2022 7:11 AM
6/1/2022 11:19 PM

6/1/2022 11:11 PM
6/1/2022 10:50 PM
6/1/2022 10:46 PM
6/1/2022 10:20 PM
6/1/2022 9:32 PM

6/1/2022 8:53 PM
6/1/2022 8:49 PM

6/1/2022 7:50 PM
6/1/2022 7:42 PM
6/1/2022 7:33 PM
6/1/2022 6:50 PM
6/1/2022 4:05 PM
6/1/2022 4:00 PM
6/1/2022 3:09 PM

6/1/2022 2:52 PM
6/1/2022 2:30 PM
6/1/2022 2:07 PM
6/1/2022 1:58 PM
6/1/2022 1:51 PM
6/1/2022 1:47 PM
6/1/2022 1:16 PM

6/1/2022 12:58 PM
6/1/2022 12:43 PM
6/1/2022 12:39 PM
6/1/2022 12:30 PM
6/1/2022 12:28 PM
6/1/2022 12:22 PM
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More site furnishings
Indoor pool!
Restrooms

Walking Path. So many people aalk on the roads because there is no other place for them to
walk. A lot of roads don't even have sidewalks to walk on.

Trees

People tear things up and make a mess at night...you need night vision cameras!
Site Furnishings

Just the enclosed swimming area.

Just more diverse equipment for kids of all ages.
Trails

Disc golf

More and Better gym equipment

Trails/Walking Paths

Maintenance

Rest rooms

Dog park

Natural areas

Community Garden

Pickle ball and splash pad

Maintenance (Walter C. Lyman Park, Centenial Ball Field and dugouts, Pioneer park sand). |
feel like we have a lot of great things going already, but they need to be maintained better.

None

Trees
Amphitheater
Peace and quiet

Toddler playground, more swings, more picnic tables around playground, real bathrooms near
playground. Portapotty scares my kids. A paved walking trail out of traffic for walkers joggers ,
strollers would be awesome

dog park

Mountain bike trails

Trails and walking paths
Maintenance

Indoor pool to use year round

A bigger pool

Safety

Baseball fields

Amphatheater at Centenial Park
Playground equipment (maintained)

Disc Golf

20/51

6/1/2022 12:22 PM
6/1/2022 12:15 PM
6/1/2022 12:08 PM
6/1/2022 12:03 PM

6/1/2022 11:56 AM
6/1/2022 11:50 AM
6/1/2022 11:46 AM
6/1/2022 11:44 AM
6/1/2022 11:32 AM
6/1/2022 11:22 AM
6/1/2022 11:17 AM
6/1/2022 11:17 AM
6/1/2022 11:12 AM
6/1/2022 11:10 AM
6/1/2022 11:04 AM
6/1/2022 11:02 AM
6/1/2022 10:59 AM
6/1/2022 10:51 AM
6/1/2022 10:50 AM
6/1/2022 10:45 AM

6/1/2022 10:41 AM
6/1/2022 10:40 AM
6/1/2022 10:32 AM
6/1/2022 10:32 AM
6/1/2022 10:26 AM

6/1/2022 10:24 AM
6/1/2022 10:23 AM
6/1/2022 10:21 AM
6/1/2022 10:19 AM
6/1/2022 10:19 AM
6/1/2022 10:16 AM
6/1/2022 10:10 AM
6/1/2022 10:10 AM
6/1/2022 10:09 AM
6/1/2022 10:05 AM
6/1/2022 10:04 AM
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Play grounds for all ages of kids
Sports Fields/Courts Pickle Ball
shade

Water fountains

Drinking fountains

Amphitheater or walking trails
Natural Areas/Wildlife Habitat
Pickleball courts

Drinking fountains and a splash pad

| really think we need lights and better dirt for the baseball fields.

Site Furnishings

Dog Park

Indoor pool

Lighting

Better workout equipment.
Maintenance

Lighting

Splash pad

Trails/walking paths
Splash Pad, Sports fields,
Restrooms

Splash pad

Splash pad

trees

A splash pad in Blanding would be amazing... Although it would have to be pretty spread out or
big to accommodate all the kids that would constantly be at it and | don't know if that's even a

viable option with our low water resources.
Disc golf
Place for preschoolers to play

Splash Pad

Baseball nets on the west baseball field so the softballs don't hit my vehicle or property .they

is no parking for the big baseball field
Mountain bike course

Keeping it clean and nice

Dog park

Safety

Running Trails!

Play ground equipment

Maintenance of current parks and facilities.

BBQ picnic areas with grills
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6/1/2022 10:03 AM
6/1/2022 10:02 AM
6/1/2022 9:59 AM
6/1/2022 9:59 AM
6/1/2022 9:58 AM
6/1/2022 9:57 AM
6/1/2022 9:57 AM
6/1/2022 9:57 AM
6/1/2022 9:53 AM
6/1/2022 9:50 AM
6/1/2022 9:49 AM
6/1/2022 9:49 AM
6/1/2022 9:45 AM
6/1/2022 9:44 AM
6/1/2022 9:44 AM
6/1/2022 9:43 AM
6/1/2022 9:32 AM
6/1/2022 9:30 AM
6/1/2022 9:15 AM
6/1/2022 8:52 AM
6/1/2022 8:46 AM
6/1/2022 8:45 AM
5/30/2022 5:57 PM
5/26/2022 1:50 PM
5/15/2022 10:18 AM

5/14/2022 12:40 AM
5/13/2022 8:57 PM
5/13/2022 4:35 PM
5/13/2022 3:35 PM

5/13/2022 3:19 PM
5/13/2022 12:02 PM
5/13/2022 8:33 AM
5/13/2022 8:22 AM
5/13/2022 7:47 AM
5/13/2022 12:42 AM
5/12/2022 11:39 PM
5/12/2022 10:29 PM



136 Sports - more courts/fields/better fields 5/12/2022 10:19 PM
137 Maintenance 5/12/2022 9:47 PM
138 Slash pad 5/12/2022 9:40 PM
139 Natural play 5/12/2022 9:29 PM
140 To be safe 5/12/2022 9:12 PM
141 Lighting past dark 5/12/2022 8:49 PM
142 Walking/running paths 5/12/2022 8:16 PM
143 Maintenance 5/12/2022 8:09 PM
144 Splash pad 5/12/2022 8:04 PM
145 Enjoy nature 5/12/2022 7:39 PM
146 ADA accessibility 5/12/2022 7:36 PM
147 Splash pad 5/12/2022 7:32 PM
148 Restroom facilities 5/12/2022 12:29 PM
149 Water fountains 5/11/2022 10:11 PM
150 Splash pad. 5/10/2022 11:57 PM
151 Maintenance needs to be better. Would like to see current assets be Improved instead of 5/9/2022 9:49 AM
building new ones.

152 Sports 5/7/2022 8:42 PM
153 Bathrooms 5/6/2022 1:57 PM
154 Splash pad 5/6/2022 7:25 AM
155 Maintaining the parks we have. Every time | go something seems broken 5/5/2022 9:11 PM
156 Restroom 5/5/2022 8:36 PM
157 Playground Equipment for Toddlers- Having a safe place that my toddler can play and enjoy. 5/5/2022 8:23 PM
158 Playground equipment. 5/5/2022 7:25 PM
159 Courts. We need more basketball and volleyball courts for youth. 5/5/2022 6:54 PM
160 Trees, Restrooms 5/5/2022 3:40 PM
161 Restrooms 5/5/2022 3:02 PM
162 Splash pad 5/5/2022 2:36 PM
163 Sports fields/courts 5/5/2022 10:04 AM
164 Trails/walking paths 5/5/2022 9:47 AM
165 Splash Pad. 5/5/2022 9:42 AM
166 To have more playgrounds! And pickle ball courts would be awesome too 5/5/2022 8:28 AM
167 Splash pad 5/5/2022 7:38 AM
168 Trees/ampitheater 5/5/2022 6:45 AM
169 Better gym with longer hours so | could use it.v 5/5/2022 5:05 AM
170 Safety 5/4/2022 11:51 PM
171 Safety 5/4/2022 10:32 PM
172 Trails 5/4/2022 10:05 PM

Blanding Parks & Recreation Community Survey
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Trails and walking paths

Community garden

INDOOR POOL

Splash pad

Mt bike course

Restrooms

trails/walking paths

Splash pad

Grills

Amphitheater

Disc golf

Safe walking paths

Play ground Walter ¢ Lyman park
Picnic shelters - small

We Playground Equipment. We love the playground at Centennial
Dog park

Safe trails for biking, walking, running.
Sports

Bathroom closer to the park

Bathroom at parks

Restrooms Walter Lyman could have better volleyball accessible, maintaining the grounds and

small picnic areas and restroom accessible.
MAINTENANCE

Maintenance

Trees. Or shade!

Tot lot

Trees

Splash pad!

Keep the equipment in the fitness center maintained and clean

Overall Safety is important, so Functional Play equipment is a big part of that.

Sports fields and courts

Trails that | can safely walk and enjoy the views and nature too.
Splash pad

Trees

Restroom facility

Covered pool with cover so it could be used year round.

Sports

Bathrooms and drinking fountains

Sports fields/courts

23/51

5/4/2022 10:01 PM
5/4/2022 9:51 PM
5/4/2022 9:28 PM
5/4/2022 9:21 PM
5/4/2022 8:28 PM
5/4/2022 8:23 PM
5/4/2022 8:10 PM
5/4/2022 8:09 PM
5/4/2022 8:07 PM
5/4/2022 7:55 PM
5/4/2022 7:43 PM
5/4/2022 7:21 PM
5/4/2022 7:15 PM
5/4/2022 6:52 PM
5/4/2022 6:52 PM
5/4/2022 6:46 PM
5/4/2022 6:44 PM
5/4/2022 6:32 PM
5/4/2022 6:03 PM
5/4/2022 5:05 PM
5/4/2022 5:03 PM

5/4/2022 4:41 PM
5/4/2022 4:39 PM
5/4/2022 4:36 PM
5/4/2022 4:36 PM
5/4/2022 4:32 PM
5/4/2022 3:41 PM
5/4/2022 3:35 PM
5/4/2022 3:32 PM
5/4/2022 3:17 PM
5/4/2022 3:11 PM
5/4/2022 2:57 PM
5/4/2022 2:52 PM
5/4/2022 2:52 PM
5/4/2022 2:43 PM
5/4/2022 2:29 PM
5/4/2022 2:26 PM
5/4/2022 2:25 PM



211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220

221
222
223
224
225
226
227

228
229
230
231
232
233
234

235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245

Blanding Parks & Recreation Community Survey

Safety and cleanliness

Sports field’s and gardens and flowers.

Pickleball

Sports

Splash pad and Trails/walking paths (no one wants to be ran over)
Playground equipment

more options for things to do

Dog park

Biking/running trail

Maintaining and fixing all of the broken items. The benches at the baseball field by the library
are broken. Kids are getting hurt. If we can take care of what we have, then we don't need to
replace it in the future.

splash pad

Restroom Facilities

Trails

Restrooms

Facilities for competitive sports
Long bike/ jogging trail

Maintain what we already have. Clean up. Trim up. Weed control. Make repairs. We have
some good facilities. They are just not well taken care of. | know water is a concern but with
consistent weed control and fertilizer they could look much better!

Maintaining the stuff we do have. So we can take pride in it.
Trails/walking paths

Walking paths

Mountain bike course

Trails and walking paths

Tot lot

| thought it was going to be a restroom at centennial park playground, but then you reminded

me about splashpads. Park by the south chapel would be an awesome place for a splash pad.

(The field of dandelions where the pool used to be)
Older kids

indoor pool

Playgrounds

Shade

Mountain bike course

Indoor pool

Bathrooms

Disc golf courses

Cleanliness

We need a much bigger exercise room with a circuit

Splash pad or dog park
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5/4/2022 2:19 PM
5/4/2022 2:12 PM
5/4/2022 2:12 PM
5/4/2022 2:06 PM
5/4/2022 1:44 PM
5/4/2022 1:35 PM
5/4/2022 1:34 PM
5/4/2022 1:30 PM
5/4/2022 1:26 PM
5/4/2022 1:15 PM

5/4/2022 1:11 PM

5/4/2022 12:46 PM
5/4/2022 12:46 PM
5/4/2022 12:45 PM
5/4/2022 12:42 PM
5/4/2022 12:35 PM
5/4/2022 12:27 PM

5/4/2022 12:25 PM
5/4/2022 12:22 PM
5/4/2022 12:18 PM
5/4/2022 12:13 PM
5/4/2022 12:13 PM
5/4/2022 12:11 PM
5/4/2022 12:09 PM

5/4/2022 12:09 PM
5/4/2022 11:43 AM
5/4/2022 11:42 AM
5/4/2022 11:41 AM
5/4/2022 11:38 AM
5/4/2022 11:35 AM
5/4/2022 11:34 AM
5/4/2022 11:33 AM
5/4/2022 11:28 AM
5/4/2022 11:24 AM
5/4/2022 11:16 AM
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Dog park

Picnic shelter

Splash pad

Fitness Equipment
Playground equipment
Splash pad

Decent, clean bathrooms. It reflects on our community and is embarrassing. When | go to
other towns | see how much better their bathrooms are and | think they are probably horrified
when they come to Blanding.

Trees with a fields

Lighting

Shade

Quiet place to react

Pickle ball courts

Mtn Bike Path

A good walking/ bike trail and more kid parks

Huge amount of wasted water and puddles are terrible
restrooms at lower centennial park and Pioneer park

Maintenance and useable equipment. The south/Main Street park is a hot mess. The park by
the south Chapel needs shade or something for the tables. The city only cares about
centennial.

Trails/Walking Paths

Sports facilities and splash park
Trails/Walking paths

Fitness equipment and other ways for adults to enjoy the parks too.
Lighting for the ball fields

Dog Park

A toddler play area

Restroom facilities

Splash Pad and Disc Golf

Splash pad

Restroom facilities

Other

| think Blanding need pickle ball courts!
Maintenance

Sports Fields

It would be nice to have functional restrooms at the park that can be accessed easily. Having
some nice courts to play on is always nice. Drinking fountains would be great as well.

Trails/walking paths at the reservoirs.

Keeping the place clean and safe
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5/4/2022 11:14 AM
5/4/2022 11:10 AM
5/4/2022 11:09 AM
5/4/2022 11:03 AM
5/4/2022 11:02 AM
5/4/2022 11:02 AM
5/4/2022 11:01 AM

5/4/2022 10:58 AM
5/4/2022 10:54 AM
5/4/2022 10:50 AM
5/4/2022 10:47 AM
5/4/2022 10:46 AM
5/4/2022 10:38 AM
5/4/2022 10:36 AM
5/4/2022 10:34 AM
5/4/2022 10:31 AM
5/4/2022 10:28 AM

5/4/2022 10:27 AM
5/4/2022 10:23 AM
5/4/2022 10:23 AM
5/4/2022 10:23 AM
5/4/2022 10:17 AM
5/4/2022 10:17 AM
5/4/2022 10:14 AM
5/4/2022 10:10 AM
5/4/2022 10:09 AM
5/4/2022 10:09 AM
5/4/2022 10:05 AM
5/4/2022 10:01 AM
5/4/2022 10:01 AM
5/4/2022 9:54 AM

5/4/2022 9:54 AM

5/4/2022 9:53 AM

5/4/2022 9:51 AM
5/4/2022 9:50 AM
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281 Splash pad would be a huge hit in blanding. But knowing we lacking water. Anything to help 5/4/2022 9:48 AM
moms get outside with their kids.
282 Play ground maintenance A splash pad would be pretty awesome 5/4/2022 9:45 AM
283 Trails/Walking Paths 5/4/2022 9:43 AM
284 Tot lot 5/4/2022 9:43 AM
285 Splash Pad 5/4/2022 9:41 AM
286 Better trails and walking paths 5/4/2022 9:41 AM
287 Restroom facilities 5/4/2022 9:40 AM
288 close proximity bathrooms 5/4/2022 9:40 AM
289 Splash pad 5/4/2022 9:40 AM
290 Play area for smaller children. 5/4/2022 9:39 AM
291 Trails 5/4/2022 9:39 AM
292 Trails/walking paths 5/4/2022 9:37 AM
293 Yellow park update 5/4/2022 9:37 AM
294 Restrooms 5/4/2022 9:35 AM
295 Safety for kids. 5/4/2022 9:30 AM
296 Trees for shade and restrooms 5/4/2022 9:30 AM
297 Restrooms 5/4/2022 7:12 AM
298 Sports 5/4/2022 6:45 AM
299 splash pad 5/3/2022 11:10 PM
300 Natural areas 5/3/2022 9:17 PM
301 Playground Equipment - Older Age 5/3/2022 9:15 PM
302 Please resurrect Walter C Lyman Park. It is absolutely devastating to see the state of it. 5/3/2022 8:58 PM
303 Park maintenance. The Main Street park is ghetto and needs fixed/ replaced. The swings have  5/3/2022 8:58 PM

been tangle on to bar for a year now.

304 Trails. | would like to see trails expanded for multi use. | personally use trails for running and 5/3/2022 8:58 PM
motorcycle. | think some improved trail marking, development in the area to the linking west to
north to east would be great.

305 Lighting at centennial 5/3/2022 8:57 PM
306 Maintenance 5/3/2022 8:54 PM
307 Trails 5/3/2022 8:53 PM
308 Safety 5/3/2022 8:53 PM
309 Trees 5/3/2022 8:50 PM
310 Safety 5/3/2022 8:49 PM
311 Older Age equipment 5/3/2022 8:47 PM
312 Maintenance 5/3/2022 8:43 PM
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Q11 What type of sports fields/ courts are most needed in Blanding? (Mark
three)

Answered: 364  Skipped: 45

Baseball
Basketball
Disc Golf

Football
Horse Shoes
Lacrosse
Pickle Ball
Soccer
Softball
Tennis

Volleyball

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES

Baseball
Basketball
Disc Golf
Football
Horse Shoes
Lacrosse

Pickle Ball

Soccer
Softball
Tennis

Volleyball

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 364

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 Rodeo ground

2

3 Racquetball

4 Racquetball

5 a bigger gym, an indoor pool

6 Tag, Red Rover, easter eggs hunts, hide and go seek.

7 Racquet Ball

8 baseball fields just need lights and regular dirt.

9 We don't necessarily need more... just maintain what we have to a higher standard

10 Indoor pool

11 Badminton

12 There already exists places in Blanding to play the majority of these. As we strive to reduce
water usage at homes it would be nice to have areas of really green grass and trees to go to.

13 Racquetball

14 Racquetball

15 Trail through town for strollers, walkers, joggers out of traffic would be incredible

16 Indoor pool

17 indoor pool

18 Recreational bike paths

19 Golf driving range

20 indoor pool

Blanding Parks & Recreation Community Survey
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RESPONSES
20.88%

28.02%

19.51%

13.46%

12.64%

1.10%

45.05%

26.10%

12.91%

20.05%

39.01%

14.84%

DATE
6/7/2022 8:16 PM

6/4/2022 2:36 PM
6/3/2022 8:37 PM
6/3/2022 8:09 PM
6/2/2022 1:50 PM
6/1/2022 11:19 PM
6/1/2022 11:11 PM
6/1/2022 8:49 PM
6/1/2022 4:00 PM
6/1/2022 1:47 PM
6/1/2022 12:28 PM
6/1/2022 12:08 PM

6/1/2022 11:12 AM
6/1/2022 10:32 AM
6/1/2022 10:26 AM
6/1/2022 10:19 AM
6/1/2022 10:07 AM
6/1/2022 9:57 AM
6/1/2022 9:46 AM
6/1/2022 9:45 AM

76

102

71

49

46

164

95

47

73

142

54
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25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

43
44
45

46
a7
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

Wrestling

ultimate frisbee

Mini golf , racquetball

Golf course

Racquet Ball

Rodeo arena- can be used for sports and venues and shows

racquetball

Previously requested the placement of pickle ball lines at the tennis courts.

Don'’t know

Indoor pool

Safe walking/running trails

Pickle ball
Boxing
Racquetball

No comment
Racqgetball court
Racquetball
Weight lifting
racquetball

Racquetball

Already have most other. Just maintain!

Bike path for families. All other sports mentioned are well represented. Please don't spend
more money on them.

ATV and Biking trails

Equal care of parks

Just a big , soft concrete slab with a lid on it will suffice. It doesn't have to be an entire roller

rink.
Racquetball
Racquet ball court

Rope couses

Sports are adequate

e

Swimming

Improve shooting range

Racquetball

Golf course

Blanding Parks & Recreation Community Survey
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6/1/2022 9:44 AM
5/26/2022 1:50 PM
5/15/2022 10:18 AM
5/12/2022 9:11 PM
5/7/2022 8:42 PM
5/5/2022 8:36 PM
5/5/2022 6:54 PM
5/5/2022 9:42 AM
5/5/2022 6:45 AM
5/4/2022 9:28 PM
5/4/2022 6:44 PM
5/4/2022 6:40 PM
5/4/2022 6:03 PM
5/4/2022 4:04 PM
5/4/2022 3:32 PM
5/4/2022 2:57 PM
5/4/2022 2:19 PM
5/4/2022 1:35 PM
5/4/2022 1:11 PM
5/4/2022 12:45 PM
5/4/2022 12:27 PM
5/4/2022 12:09 PM

5/4/2022 10:31 AM
5/4/2022 10:28 AM
5/4/2022 10:23 AM

5/4/2022 10:09 AM
5/4/2022 9:45 AM
5/4/2022 9:40 AM
5/4/2022 7:12 AM
5/3/2022 11:10 PM
5/3/2022 11:03 PM
5/3/2022 8:58 PM
5/3/2022 8:55 PM
5/3/2022 8:50 PM
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Q12 How often do you visit a City park or trail as part of your exercise or
fitness routine? (Mark one)

Answered: 404  Skipped: 5

3+ times a week

1-2 times per
week

1-2 times per
month

Never

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

3+ times a week 14.36% 58
1-2 times per week 20.79% 84
1-2 times per month 34.41% 139
Never 30.45% 123
TOTAL 404
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1-2 times per
week

1-2 times per

ANSWER CHOICES
Daily

1-2 times per week
1-2 times per month

Never

TOTAL

Blanding Parks & Recreation Community Survey

Q13 How often do you bike for exercise? (Mark one)

Daily

month

Never

0%

10%

20%

Answered: 404

30%

40% 50%

31/51

Skipped: 5

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
3.71%

16.09%

19.31%

60.89%

90% 100%

15

65

78

246

404
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Q14 How often do you walk or run for exercise? (Mark one)

Answered: 406  Skipped: 3

Daily

1-2 times per
week

1-2 times per
month

Never

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Daily 28.33% 115
1-2 times per week 41.63% 169
1-2 times per month 20.20% 82
Never 9.85% 40
TOTAL 406
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Q15 How often do you walk or hike in the foothills or mountains? (Mark

one)

Answered: 405

1-2 times per
week

1-2 times per
month

1-2 times per
year

Never

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

1-2 times per week
1-2 times per month
1-2 times per year

Never

TOTAL

33/51

Skipped: 4

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
21.48%

39.51%

25.68%

13.33%

90% 100%

87

160

104

54

405
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Q16 What type of trails do you want to have? (Mark all that apply)

Answered: 392  Skipped: 17

Paved Asphalt

Soft Surface
Running/Hiki...

Biking Trails

OHYV Trails

Equestrian
Trails

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Paved Asphalt 40.05% 157

Soft Surface Running/Hiking/Walking 73.98% 290

Biking Trails 39.54% 155

OHV Trails 34.95% 137

Equestrian Trails 11.22% 44

Other (please specify) 3.57% 14

Total Respondents: 392

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 Jeep trails 6/2/2022 7:30 PM

2 Multipurpose but to be walking and ran over by an OHV... rather separate trails. 6/1/2022 11:19 PM

3 We don't need a walking trail around the 4th. This survey is obviously pointing us in that 6/1/2022 8:49 PM
direction.

4 none 6/1/2022 10:40 AM

5 Ohv 5/13/2022 3:35 PM

6 These questions are definitely pushing hippy trail crap 5/12/2022 10:19 PM

7 Please provide walking/jogging trails along Blue Mountain Road and Reservoir Rd! 5/5/2022 3:02 PM
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I like the trails in white rocks.

safe walking/running trails that allows strollers
None

Racquetball

Paved running trails

Motorcycle single-track

Wheelchair accessible

35/51

5/5/2022 6:45 AM
5/4/2022 1:44 PM
5/4/2022 11:01 AM
5/4/2022 10:31 AM
5/4/2022 10:23 AM
5/3/2022 8:58 PM
5/3/2022 8:47 PM
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Q17 Has anyone in your household participated in recreation programs in
the City in the last year?

Answered: 405  Skipped: 4

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 54.32% 220
NoO 45.68% 185
TOTAL 405
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Q18 If so, which programs? (Mark all that apply)

Answered: 220  Skipped: 189

Basketball
(youth)

Flag Football
(youth)

Tackle
Football...

Soccer (youth)

Coed Softball
(adult)

Machine Pitch
(youth)

Baseball
(youth)

Softball
(youth)

Teeball (youth)

Swim Team
(youth)

Volleyball
(youth)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

37/51

70%

80%

90%

100%



ANSWER CHOICES
Basketball (youth)
Flag Football (youth)
Tackle Football (youth)
Soccer (youth)

Coed Softball (adult)
Machine Pitch (youth)
Baseball (youth)
Softball (youth)
Teeball (youth)

Swim Team (youth)

Volleyball (youth)
Total Respondents: 220

Blanding Parks & Recreation Community Survey
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RESPONSES

50.91% 112
21.36% 47
29.55% 65
46.36% 102
15.00% 33
30.91% 68
40.45% 89
30.00% 66
32.73% 72
9.55% 21
35.91% 79
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Q19 Which organized activities/ programs do you or your household
participate in, or have interest participating in? (Mark all that apply)

Answered: 380  Skipped: 29

5k, 10k,
triatholon

ACT/SAT Test
Prep

Adult
Basketball

Adult Disc Golf

Adult Kickball

Adult
Racquetball

Adult Softball
Adult Soccer

Adult Tennis

Adult Ultimate
Frisbee

Adult
Volleyball

Arts and Crafts

Computer
Classes

Cooking Classes

Fishing Club

Movies in the
Park

Reading

Youth
Basketball
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Youth
Baseball/Sof...

Youth Football

Youth Karate

Youth Lacrosse

Youth Soccer

Youth Tennis

Youth
Volleyball

Youth Wrestling

Not Interested

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30%

40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
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90%

100%



Blanding Parks & Recreation Community Survey

ANSWER CHOICES
5k, 10k, triatholon
ACT/SAT Test Prep
Adult Basketball
Adult Disc Golf
Adult Kickball

Adult Racquetball
Adult Softball

Adult Soccer

Adult Tennis

Adult Ultimate Frisbee
Adult Volleyball

Arts and Crafts
Computer Classes
Cooking Classes
Fishing Club

Movies in the Park
Reading

Youth Basketball
Youth Baseball/Softball
Youth Football
Youth Karate

Youth Lacrosse
Youth Soccer

Youth Tennis

Youth Volleyball
Youth Wrestling

Not Interested

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 380

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 Rodeo club
2 adult pickleball
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RESPONSES

27.63% 105
6.58% 25
18.68% 71
14.47% 55
8.42% 32
25.00% 95
22.11% 84
8.68% 33
13.16% 50
10.00% 38
28.16% 107
28.42% 108
11.05% 42
30.26% 115
16.32% 62
51.58% 196
18.42% 70
30.79% 117
35.00% 133
27.37% 104
18.16% 69
3.16% 12
27.37% 104
13.16% 50
29.21% 111
15.79% 60
3.42% 13
9.74% 37

DATE
6/7/2022 8:16 PM

6/5/2022 9:02 AM
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Concerts in the park

indoor swimming, Piano, singing
Programs for seniors

Jeeping

Pickleball

Blanding has nothing for adults when it comes to leagues. Please bring back city league
basketball. Mens fast pitch softball would be great too. Come on Pratt get this done for me!

Pickleball

Photography, video making, bird watching and year round water aerobics.
Pickle ball

Water aerobics

Adult Pickleball

Mountain bike club

Adult pickleball

Ccc

Music

Golf

We do have private programs for some of these options and don’t need the rec to take this on.

Pickleball league

Pickleball

Equestrian

Music in the park
Swimming

Adult karate

Youth theater

Mountain biking

Frisbee Golf

Adult pickle ball, cornhole
Watching youth in activities
Dance, paddling sports of any kind please
Adult dance

adult pickleball tournaments
Pickleball

Swimming

Youth dance

Motorcycle racing

42 /51

6/4/2022 8:53 PM
6/3/2022 8:37 PM
6/3/2022 7:26 AM
6/2/2022 7:30 PM
6/2/2022 4:34 PM
6/1/2022 8:49 PM

6/1/2022 1:47 PM
6/1/2022 12:08 PM
6/1/2022 11:46 AM
6/1/2022 10:30 AM
6/1/2022 10:02 AM
6/1/2022 9:57 AM
6/1/2022 9:57 AM
5/13/2022 3:35 PM
5/13/2022 8:22 AM
5/12/2022 11:39 PM
5/12/2022 10:19 PM
5/12/2022 8:09 PM
5/5/2022 3:02 PM
5/5/2022 9:47 AM
5/5/2022 6:45 AM
5/4/2022 9:28 PM
5/4/2022 8:28 PM
5/4/2022 7:55 PM
5/4/2022 6:44 PM
5/4/2022 5:03 PM
5/4/2022 3:17 PM
5/4/2022 12:27 PM
5/4/2022 12:13 PM
5/4/2022 12:09 PM
5/4/2022 9:51 AM
5/4/2022 9:43 AM
5/3/2022 11:03 PM
5/3/2022 8:58 PM
5/3/2022 8:58 PM
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Q20 How frequently do you travel to another City for recreation needs?
(Mark one)

Answered: 405  Skipped: 4

Daily

1-2 times per
week

1-2 times per
month

1-2 times per
year

Never

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Daily 0.00% 0
1-2 times per week 6.91% 28
1-2 times per month 28.40% 115
1-2 times per year 38.77% 157
Never 25.93% 105
TOTAL 405
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Q21 To what recreational facility or type of event do you travel to in other
cities? (Mark all that apply)

Answered: 344  Skipped: 65

Celebration
Events

Commercial Gyms
Concerts

Pools

Recreational
Programs

Recreation
Centers

Sports Fields

Trails

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Celebration Events 29.94% 103
Commercial Gyms 9.01% 31
Concerts 36.05% 124
Pools 47.38% 163
Recreational Programs 20.93% 72
Recreation Centers 25.00% 86
Sports Fields 24.42% 84
Trails 34.59% 119
Other (please specify) 12.79% 44

Total Respondents: 344

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
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Indoor pool
Family outings
zoo/ aquarium
Walmart
Indoor pools

Indoor pool during winter.

Not walking trails, OHV/ATV/Dirt Bike trails

| dont

J

Mountain bike trails
Indoor swimming
Trampoline park

Rock hunting

Gravel, triathlon races
Enclosed pool/spa

all of the above

Wrestling

Splash pads

cross country ski trails
Hhvvv

Food

Golf course
Playgrounds/Water features
rodeo arena

Equestrian trails

Play grounds

Cross country trails
Picnic areas

Indoor pool

Explore other playgrounds
Lakes

Indoor pool

Movies

Golf course

Again watching grandkids
Use of indoor pool
Trampoline parks jump house

Golf
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6/4/2022 2:36 PM
6/4/2022 9:21 AM
6/3/2022 8:37 PM
6/3/2022 8:09 PM
6/2/2022 9:52 PM
6/1/2022 11:19 PM
6/1/2022 8:49 PM
6/1/2022 7:50 PM
6/1/2022 6:50 PM
6/1/2022 4:05 PM
6/1/2022 1:58 PM
6/1/2022 12:28 PM
6/1/2022 12:15 PM
6/1/2022 11:56 AM
6/1/2022 11:44 AM
6/1/2022 10:03 AM
6/1/2022 9:44 AM
6/1/2022 8:54 AM
5/26/2022 1:50 PM
5/13/2022 3:35 PM
5/13/2022 8:54 AM
5/12/2022 11:39 PM
5/12/2022 9:47 PM
5/12/2022 8:02 PM
5/5/2022 9:47 AM
5/5/2022 8:28 AM
5/4/2022 10:28 PM
5/4/2022 8:04 PM
5/4/2022 6:52 PM
5/4/2022 6:52 PM
5/4/2022 6:40 PM
5/4/2022 5:05 PM
5/4/2022 4:36 PM
5/4/2022 3:35 PM
5/4/2022 12:27 PM
5/4/2022 12:13 PM
5/4/2022 11:09 AM
5/4/2022 10:38 AM
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golf

Disc golf

Pickle Ball courts
Trails

Hunting, fishing
Hiking

Blanding Parks & Recreation Community Survey
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5/4/2022 10:31 AM
5/4/2022 10:09 AM
5/4/2022 10:01 AM
5/4/2022 7:12 AM
5/3/2022 8:58 PM
5/3/2022 8:55 PM
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Q22 What is your age?

Answered: 406  Skipped: 3

18 and under
19-30

31-40

41-50

51-60

61 or older

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

18 and under

19-30

31-40

41-50

51-60

61 or older

TOTAL

0.99%

19.70%
34.98%
19.46%
12.32%

12.56%
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90% 100%

80

142

79

50

51

406



ANSWER CHOICES

Female

Male

TOTAL

Blanding Parks & Recreation Community Survey

Q23 What is your gender? (optional)

Answered: 397  Skipped: 12

Female

Male

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
67.25% 267
32.75% 130

397
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Q24 If any, what are the ages of the children in your household? (Mark all
that apply)

Answered: 395  Skipped: 14

16-18 years -
.

Not Applicable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

0-5 years 41.27% 163
6-10 years 43.29% 171
11-15 years 32.15% 127
16-18 years 16.20% 64
Not Applicable 27.34% 108

Total Respondents: 395
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Q25 In which part of Blanding do you live? (Mark one)

Answered: 401  Skipped: 8

North of
Center Stree...

North of
Center Stree...

Center Stree...

South of
Center Stree...

County
Resident wit...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

North of Center Street and west of Main Street 33.92% 136
North of Center Street and east of Main Street 10.72% 43
South of Center Street and west of Main Street 21.95% 88
South of Center Street and east of Main Street 18.20% 73
County Resident within ten miles of City Center 11.47% 46
Other (please specify) 3.74% 15
TOTAL 401
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 North Hiway 191 6/2/2022 7:30 PM

2 SJC 30 miles south of Blanding 6/2/2022 4:53 PM

3 .. your park has no parking 5/13/2022 3:35 PM

4 Why does this matter? 5/12/2022 10:19 PM

5 monticello 5/12/2022 8:02 PM

6 I live in monticello 5/12/2022 7:36 PM

7 Montezma Creek 5/5/2022 8:23 PM

8 I live in Monticello but use the facilities in Blanding 5/5/2022 8:28 AM

50/51



10
11
12
13
14
15

Blanding Parks & Recreation Community Survey

County Resident within 40 miles, employment is in Blanding for the past 18 yrs

| am not sure, we live near the nursing home near the stake center

| live in Blanding Utah
Monticello
Hatch, Ut

North of center, and north of main
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5/4/2022 5:03 PM
5/4/2022 1:44 PM
5/4/2022 1:35 PM
5/4/2022 1:15 PM
5/4/2022 12:09 PM
5/4/2022 9:50 AM
5/3/2022 8:43 PM



